

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1016 of 2023

Smt. Lily Dorothy Topno Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Navneet Toppo, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II
For the O.P. No. 4 : Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate

11/ 30.08.2024 It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the State has lost upto to the Division Bench of this Court and yet the order of the Writ Court has not been complied with.

By way of last indulgence, on the request of learned counsel for the State, put up this case after three weeks for compliance of the Court's order.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.