

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1016 of 2023

Smt. Lily Dorothy Topno	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Others.	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM :HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Saurav Mahto, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II
For the Acct. General	: Mr. S. Shrivastava, Advocate

13/29th November 2024

1. On 30.08.2024, at the request of the learned counsel for the Opp. Parties, three week's time was granted for compliance of the Court's order but the same has not been done yet.
2. Compliance report shall be accepted with a cost of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) to be paid to the petitioner.
3. List this case on 03rd January 2025 for compliance of the Court's order.
4. I. A. No. 6860 of 2024 stands dismissed.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

Aditi