

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 1016 of 2023

Smt. Lily Dorothy Topno

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... ..Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Navneet Toppo, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II

Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate

17/Dated: 24th June, 2026

1. Show cause is yet to be filed on behalf of the opp. party-State.
2. In view thereof, let this case be listed on 01.07.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

24th June, 2026

Saurabh/-